## **CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM**

**CONTRACTOR INFORMATION** 

(Contract Management Use only)

**CONTRACT** TRACKING NO.

CM2666-42

Name: VRL Architects, Inc			0101200	U-AZ	
Address: 1449 Palm Avenue	Jacksonville	FL FL	3220	7	ı
	City	Stat	e Z	ip	
Contractor's Administrator Name: Steve Lazar		_ Title: Own	er/President		
Tel#:(904) 723-3895Fax:	Email	sflazar@	vrlarchitects	s.com	
	CONTRACT INFORMAT	ION			
Contract Name: Architectural Services for	NCSO Public Safety (	Complex Con	tract Value: \$100	,250.00	
Brief Description: Amendment #2/First exte	ension to the agreement	to extend th	rough completio	n est. 3/19/2	21
Contract Dates : From: 3/20/19 to: 3/19					
How Procured: Sole Source Single Sour	ceITBRFP 🗶	RFQ Coo	p Other		
If Processing an Amendment:  Contract #: CM2666 Increase Amou  New Contract Dates: 3/20/19 to 3/19/  APPROVALS PURSUANT TO	21 TOTAL OR AMEN	DMENT AMO	UNT: N/A	6	
1. Meihard Colvers	6-11-16-2020	NCSO			
Department Head Signature	Date		nitting Department		
Contract Management	Date		ing Source/Acct #		
3. Office of Management & Budget  4. County Attorney (approved as to form on	Date Date			'20 J	
Comments:	y) Buc				
	NAGER - FINAL SIGNAT	TURE APPRO	val LO		

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original:

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Copy:

Department

Office of Management & Budget Contract Management

**Clerk Finance** 

Revised 4/05/2017

## AMENDMENT NO. 2/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES SHERIFF'S OFFICE PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING COMPLEX FOR NASSAU COUNTY

entered into this THIS AMENDMENT dav 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and VRL ARCHITECTS, INC., 1449 Palm Avenue Jacksonville, Fl 32207, (hereinafter referred to "Consultant").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated March 20, 2019 for professional architectural services for the design of the Nassau County Sheriff's Office Public Safety Training Complex (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"; and

WHEREAS, the County previously amended the Agreement to add new services/fees to the Scope of Services and revised the term in ARTICLE 4 of the Agreement to state: The Term of this Agreement shall be for one (1) year beginning on the date of its complete execution. The performance period of this Agreement may be extended upon mutual agreement between both parties in writing. Total contract length and individual extensions shall be in the County's best interest and sole discretion. Any agreement or amendment to the Agreement shall be subject to fund availability and mutual written agreement between the County and the Consultant.; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said Agreement for an additional one (1) year beginning March 20, 2020 and ending March 19, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. In accordance with Article 4, Term of the Agreement, the performance period of this Agreement is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning March 20, 2020 and ending March 19, 2021.
- All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA
//	Michael Mullin ,
	Its: Designee / /
	Date: ///

By: MEHEN F. LAMAR

Its: PRESIDENT

Date: 30 DECEMBER 2019